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Department of Computer Science and Engineering

BUET, Dhaka, Bangladesh
July 27, 2013

Meeting# BPGS-20 13/07

A BPGS meeting was held on July 23, 2013 (Tuesday) at II :00 am in the room of the Head of
the Department, chaired by Prof. Dr. Md. Monirul Islam. The list ofBPGS members present in
the meeting is attached (attachment-I). Following decisions have been taken in the meeting.

1. The resolutions of the Meeting# BPGS-2013/06 held on July 15, 2013 have been
confirmed.

2. The Board set up the exam schedule (attachment-2) and appointed paper setters,
examiners, grade-sheet preparer, invigilators and office attendants for the postgraduate
examination of the April 2013 semester (attachment-3).

3. The meeting discussed the issue of allocation of entertainment expenses for the
occasions of postgraduate defense, and decided that it would be the same as BPGS
meeting entertainment expenses.

4. The Board discussed the need to have a proper guideline concerning the usage of
Graduate Plaza, and formed a committee consisting of Dr. Mohammed Eunus Ali, Dr.
Md. Shohrab Hossain, and Dr. A. B. M. Alim Al Islam to look into this matter, and to
find ways to ensure the best utilization of this facility.

At last the meeting ended with a vote of thanks from the Chair.

Abu Wasif ~
Assistant Professor and
Acting Member Secretary, BPGS

tl'r\.. ~ [5t~~ 2..1-. 1-.\3
Prof. Dr. Md. Monirul Islam
Acting Head of the Department and
Chairman, BPGS

Attachments:

(1) The attendance list of meeting # BPGS-2013/08

(2) The examination schedule of April 2013 semester.

(3) The list of paper setters, examiners, grade-sheet preparers of April 2013 semester.

Page 1of 1



.M:k-o..~~l'It-z.

(--JD.A.dJ ')"a-pfo.u1 bt" rlZ~ise~ fO~V\~

Proposed Program for Postgraduate Examinations
Semester: April, 2013 Department: CSE

Date of Exam Exam Time Exam Course No. Name of Invigilators Name of
Venue/Place Attendants

Sunday 1 September 2013 5:00 pm- Room# 504 CSE6402: Graph Theory 1. Dr. M. Kaykobad Md. Bahauddin
8:00 pm 2. Dr. Md. Monirul Islam Mia

Sunday 1 September 2013 5:00 pm- Room# 206 CSE6506: Data Mining 1. Dr. Md. Mostofa Akbar Md. Saleh
8:00 pm 2. Dr. Tanzima Hashem Ahrnmed

Sunday 1 September 2013 5:00pm- Room#207 CSE6401: Parallel Algorithms 1. Dr. Abu Sayed Md. Latiful Hoque Md. Amdadul
8:00 pm 2. Dr. S. M. Farhad Hoque

Wednesday 4 September 5:00 pm- Room# 206 CSE6403: Computational 1. Dr. Md. Saidur Rahman Md.Omar
2013 8:00 pm Geometry 2. Dr. Mohammad Mahfuzul Islam Faruq

Wednesday 4 September 5:00 pm- Room# 207 CSE6812: Wireless Sensor 1. Dr. Mahmuda Naznin Md. Rafiqul
2013 8:00 pm Networ 2. Abu Wasif Islam

Saturday 7 September 2013 5:00pm- Room# 206 CSE 6406: Bioinformatics 1. Dr. Md. Abul Kashem Mia Hasanul Hoque
8:00 pm Algorithms 2. Tanveer Awal

Saturday 7 September 2013 5:00 pm- Room#207 CSE6806: Wireless and 1. Dr. Md. Shohrab Hossain Md. Tariqul
8:00 pm Mobile Communication 2. Khaled Mahmud Shahriar Islam

Networks

Monday 9 September 2013 5:00pm- Room#504 CSE6811: Wireless Ad hoc 1. Dr. A.K.M. Ashikur Rahman Md. Saleh
8:00 pm Networks 2. Sukama Barna Ahmmed

Saturday 14 September 2013 5:00pm- Room#504 CSE6602: High Dimensional 1. Dr. Mohammed Eunus Ali Md. Bahauddin
8:00 pm Data Management 2. Dr. Md. Monirul Islam (Asst Prof) Mia

Tuesday 17 September 2013 5:00 pm- Room#504 CSE6807: Elements of 1. Dr. Muhammad Masroor Ali Md. Amdadul
8:00 pm Cryptography 2. Nashid Shahriar Hoque

Saturday 21 September 2013 5:00 pm- Room# 504 CSE6705: Meta-Heuristics 1. Dr. Mohammad Sohel Rahman Md.Omar
8:00 pm 2. Dr. A. B. M. Alim Al Islam Faruq
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Proposed Program for Postgraduate Examinations
Semester: April, 2013 Department: CSE

Date of Exam Exam Time Exam Course No. Name of Invigilators Name of
Venue/Place Attendants

Sunday 1 September 2013 5:00 pm- Room# 502 CSE6402: Graph Theory l. Dr. M. Kaykobad Md. Bahauddin
8:00 pm 2. Dr. Md. Monirul Islam Mia

Sunday 1 September 2013 5:00 pm- Room# 503 CSE6506: Data Mining 1. Dr. Md. Mostofa Akbar Md. Saleh
8:00 pm 2. Dr. Tanzima Hashem Ahmmed

Sunday 1 September 2013 5:00 pm- Room# 206 CSE6401: Parallel Algorithms 1. Dr. Abu Sayed Md. Latiful Hoque Md. Amdadul
8:00 pm 2. Dr. S. M. Farhad Hoque

Wednesday 4 September 5:00 pm- Room# 502 CSE6403: Computational 1. Dr. Md. Saidur Rahman Md.Omar
2013 8:00 pm Geometry 2. Dr. Mohammad Mahfuzul Islam Faruq

Wednesday 4 September 5:00 pm- Room# 503 CSE6812: Wireless Sensor 1. Dr. Mahmuda Naznin Md. Rafiqul
2013 8:00 pm Networ 2. Abu Wasif Islam

Saturday 7 September 2013 5:00 pm- Room# 502 CSE 6406: Bioinformatics I. Dr. Md. Abul Kashem Mia Hasanul Hoque
8:00 pm Algorithms 2. Tanveer Awal

Saturday 7 September 2013 5:00 pm- Room# 503 CSE6806: Wireless and 1. Dr. Md. Shohrab Hossain Md. Tariqul
8:00 pm Mobile Communication 2. Khaled Mahmud Shahriar Islam

Networks

Saturday 14 September 2013 5:00 pm- Room# 503 CSE6602: High Dimensional 1. Dr. Mohammed Eunus Ali Md. Bahauddin
8:00 pm Data Management 2. Dr. Md. Monirul Islam (Asst Prof) Mia

Monday 16 September 2013 5:00 pm- Room# 503 CSE6811: Wireless Ad hoc l. Dr. A.K.M. Ashikur Rahman Md. Saleh
8:00 pm Networks 2. Sukarna Barua Ahmmed



Tuesday 17 September 2013 5:00 pm- Room# 503 CSE6807: Elements of 1. Dr. Muhammad Masroor Ali Md. Amdadul
8:00 pm Cryptography 2. Nashid Shahriar Hoque

Saturday 21 September 2013 5:00 pm- Room# 503 CSE6705: Meta-Heuristics 1. Dr. Mohammad Sohel Rahman Md.Omar
8:00 pm 2. Dr. A. B. M. Alim Al Islam Faruq



List of Examiners, Paper Setters, Grade Sheet Preparers
Semester: April, 2013 Offering Department: CSE

Program: Postgraduate

Offered Course No & Title Cr Paper Setter Examiner Grade Sheet Preparer
To Hr

- --
CSE CSE6401: Parallel Algorithms 3 Dr. S. M. Farhad Dr. S. M. Farhad Dr. S. M. Farhad

. - -
CSE CSE6402: Graph Theory 3 Dr. M. Kaykobad Dr. M. Kayko bad Dr. M. Kaykobad

CSE CSE6403: Computational 3 Dr. Md. Saidur Rahman Dr. Md. Saidur Rahman Dr. Md. Saidur
Geometry Rahman

CSE CSE 6406: Bioinformatics 3 Dr. Md. Abul Kashem Dr. Md. Abul Kashem Mia Dr. Md. Abul Kashem
Algorithms Mia Mia

CSE CSE6506: Data Mining 3 Dr. Tanzima Hashem Dr. Tanzima Hashem Dr. Tanzima Hashem

CSE CSE6602: High Dimensional Data 3 Dr. Mohammed Eunus Dr. Mohammed Eunus Ali Dr. Mohammed Eunus
Management Ali Ali

CSE CSE6705: Meta-Heuristics 3 Dr. Mohammad Sohel Dr. Mohammad Sohel Dr. Mohammad Sohel
Rahman Rahman Rahman

CSE CSE6806: Wireless and Mobile 3 Dr. Md. Shohrab Dr. Md. Shohrab Hossain Dr. Md. Shohrab
Communication Networks Hossain Hossain

CSE CSE6807: Elements of 3 Dr. Muhammad Masroor Dr. Muhammad Masroor Dr. Muhammad
Cryptography Ali Ali Masroor Ali

CSE CSE6811: Wireless Ad hoc 3 Dr. A.K.M. Ashikur Dr. A.K.M. Ashikur Dr. A.K.M. Ashikur
Networks Rahman Rahman Rahman

CSE CSE6812: Wireless Sensor 3 Dr. Mahmuda Naznin Dr. Mahmuda Naznin Dr. Mahmuda Naznin
Networks



CSE CSE6000: ThesislProject - - 1. Prof. Dr. M. Kaykobad Dr. Md. Monirul Islam
(Asst. Prof.)

2. Prof. Dr. Muhammad
Masroor Ali

3. Prof. Dr. Md. Abul
Kashem Mia

4. Prof. Dr. Md. Saidur
Rahman

5. Prof. Dr. Md. Monirul
Islam

6. Prof. Dr. Md. Mostofa
Akbar

7. Prof. Dr. A. S. M.
Latiful Hoque

8. Prof. Dr. Mohammad
Mahfuzul Islam

9. Prof. Dr. Mohammad
Sohel Rahman

10. Dr. Mahmuda Naznin

II. Dr. A.K.M. Ashikur
Rahman

12. Mr. Md. Abdus Sattar

13. Dr. Mohammed Eunus



Ali

14. Mr. Abu Wasif

15. Dr. Md. Yusuf Sarwar
Uddin

16. Dr. Tanzima Hashem

17. Dr. Md. Shohrab
Hossain

18. Dr. S. M. Farhad

19. Dr. Md. Monirul Islam
20. Dr. A. B. M. Alim AI

Islam


